09-25-2007





TS ONLY	V.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office
103447947	Attorney Docket No. 022141.00011.PA.0180 Date: September 20, 2007
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark O	office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Daniel Beyer	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jason Friedland Angel Hernandez	Name: Mars, Incorporated
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Daniel Beyer Jason Friedland Angel Hernandez Rebecca Morgan Valentine Peter Slusarczyk Neil Willcocks Jeremy Franks	Address: 6885 Elm Street McLean, VA 22101
Matthew Moudy	
Execution Date(s): August 13, 2007	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Correction in Response to Notice of Non-Rec	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No cordation of
Document ID No.: 103439785	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/287,539 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	
Name: Arent Fox LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Sui Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	te 400 Included in attached check. Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to
Tel. No.: 202-857-6000 Fax No.: 202-638-4810	deposit account.
Email Address: dcipdocket@arentfox.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: Expiration Date:
	b. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Authorized User Name:
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Murat Ozgu	September 20, 2007
Name of Person Signing	Date

TECH/489278.1

U.S. PTO 29/287539 08/17/2007

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	tment of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office
(Rev. 06/04)		Attorney Docket No. 022141.00011.PA.0180 Date: April 26, 2007
To the Direct	ctor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of converting Daniel Beyer Jason Friedland Angel Hernandez Rebecca Morgan Peter Slusarczyk Execution Date(s)	Valentine	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Mars, Incorporated Address: 6885 Elm Street McLean, VA 22101
3. Nature of conv Assignment Security Age Governmen	☐ Merger reement ☐ Change of Name t Interest Assignment order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N
4. Application nur A. Patent Appli	\wedge	B. Patent No. 20/2007 CNGUYEN2 00000114 29287539 101 FC:8021 Hed? Yes No
5. Name and add	ress of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Street Address: Tel. No.: Fax No.: Email Address:	Arent Fox LLP 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 202-857-6000 202-638-4810 dcipdocket@arentfox.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
		b. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Authorized User Name:
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and To the best of my	signature. knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume
Murat Ozgu	11/4	August 17, 2007 Date
Name of Pe Reg. No. 44		or pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Jason Friedland, a citizen of the United States, residing at 203 Winburn Land, Franklin, TN 37069, Angel Hemandez, a citizen of the United States, residing at 313 Fishing Ford Court, Nolensville, TN 37135, Rebecca Morgan Valentine, a citizen of the United States, residing at 125 Tudor Court, Franklin, TN 37067, and Peter Slusarczyk, a citizen of Canada, residing at 164 Lodge Hall Road, Nolensville, TN 37135,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto MARS, INCORPORATED

a corporation of the State of Delaware,

having a place of business at 6885 Elm Street, McLean, VA 2210,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries and regions, in and to certain inventions relating to and described in US Design Patent Application for

RECTANGLE SHAPED VACUUM POUCH

and in and to said registrations, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of any country or region which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be tiled, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions, and all reissues, renewals and extensions therefore; and I hereby authorize and request all officials of any countries or regions having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest here in assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

Page 1 of 5

TECH/529309.1

PATENT REEL: 019883 FRAME: 0128

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	to set my hand and this 13 day of Augus 2007
	Daniel-Beyer LS
STATE OF TEUNESSEE COUNTY OF WILLIAMS))ss.:)
On this (3 day of Light & F. 2007, before	pre me personally appeared Daniel Beyer
to me known and known to me to be the it instrument, and who thereupon acknowledge therein set forth.	dividual described in and who executed the foregoing d to me that he executed the same for the purposes
STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC AMSON CONTACT	Notary Stamp)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	to set my hand and this 3 day of Acus 1, 2007 LS Jason Friedland
STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF Williamsn))ss.:
On this 3 day of My 18, 2007, bet	ore me personally appeared Jason Friedland
to me known and known to me to be the	ndividual described in and who executed the foregoing ed to me that he executed the same for the purposes
(seal) STATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
MSON COUNT	

Page 2 of 5

TECH/529309.1

IN TESTIMONY MUEDEOE I boro	into set my hand and this /3 day of August 2007
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu	A C // day of / 10 www , 2007
	Angel Hernanadez Att
	Hernandez
STATE OF TENNESSEE))ss.:
COUNTY OF WilliaMSOR)
On this 3 day of August, 2007, before	ore me personally appeared Angel Hernanadez
instrument, and who thereupon acknowledge	dividual described in and who executed the foregoing do not to me that he executed the same for the purposes
(seal) STATE	A Deal
(seal) STATE	Carhy Pllood
TENNESSEE	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
NOTARY PUBLIC	
MANSON CO	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	into set my hand and this day of , 2007
	Rebecca Morgan Valentine
STATE OF Tennessee)
COUNTY OF WILLIAMS)ss.:)
_	
On this / 7 day of / 1/2007, bef	ore me personally appeared Rebecca Morgan Valentine
to me known and known to me to be the instrument, and who thereupon acknowledg therein set forth.	ndividual described in and who executed the foregoing ed to me that he executed the same for the purposes
	Charl Philad
(seal)	Notary Public
STATE	(Notary Stamp)
NO TENNESSEE	
PUBLIC	
THISON COUNT	
	Page 3 of 5

TECH/529309.1

PATENT

REEL: 019883 FRAME: 0130

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu	nto set my hand and this day of hug. , 2007 LS
STATE OF TEXNESSEE COUNTY OF WILLIAMSSON))ss.:)
to me known and known to me to be the i	ndividual described in and who executed the foregoing
(seal) STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC ONNINGSON Expires October IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereui	nto set my hand and this B day of Aug , 2007
	Neil Willcocks LS
COUNTY OF WILLIAM ROOM))ss.:)
On this 3 day of AUG . 2007, be	ore me personally appeared Neil Willcocks
	ndividual described in and who executed the foregoing ed to me that he executed the same for the purposes
(seal) STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
	Page 4 of 5

TECH/529309.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	to set my hand and this 3 day of hug , 2007
	Jereng Franks is
	Jeremy Franks
STATE OF TENNESSEE) }aa :
COUNTY OF WILLIAMS ON)ss.:)
On this S day of Tugus F, 2007, before	ore me personally appeared Jeremy Franks
to me known and known to me to be the instrument, and who thereupon acknowledge	ndividual described in and who executed the foregoing and to me that he executed the same for the purposes
therein set forth	\cap
(seal) STATE OF STATE	Caye P Wood
OF OF SEE	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
Z NOTARY PUBLIC	
PUBLIC S	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereui	nto set my hand and this /3 day of Age / , 2007
	Matthew Moudy
STATE OF TENNESSEE)
STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF Williamsun)ss.:)
On this 13 they of August, 2007, be	ore me personally appeared Matthew Moudy
to me known and known to me to be the instrument, and who thereupon acknowledg therein set forth.	ndividual described in and who executed the foregoing ed to me that he executed the same for the purposes
_	Day D 11/2
(seal)	Notary Public
THUON VOO	(Notary Stamp)
33/4/8/9/	
OO SINNSI	
A TO STORY	
A YHTAS	Page 5 of 5

TECH/529309.1

RECORDED: 09/20/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019883 FRAME: 0132